FLSmidth & Co. A/S Corporate Communications & Investor Relations

Vigerslev Allé 77 · DK-2500 Valby · Copenhagen · Denmark Tel +45 36 18 18 00 · Fax +45 36 44 18 30 · corppr@flsmidth.com www.flsmidth.com · CVR-No. DK 58180912



 Message No.
 Our ref.
 Date
 Page

 13 - 2014
 NSEL
 19 June 2014
 1/1

Danish Financial Supervisory Authority Århusgade 110 DK-2100 Copenhagen Ø

Company Announcement No. 13-2014:

FLSmidth penalty on former subsidiary upheld

The European Court of Justice has today ruled that the liability obligation imposed on FLS Plast A/S in March 2012 is upheld at EUR 14.45m (see Company Announcement No. 13-2012, 6 March 2012).

The liability obligation covers the same amount as the one imposed on FLSmidth & Co. A/S on 30 April 2014 (see Company Announcement No. 08-2014). As the amount has already been paid by FLSmidth & Co. A/S, FLSmidth hereby considers the case closed.

The Group's guidance for 2014 will not be affected by the penalty.

Please address any questions regarding this announcement to Head of Investor Relations Pernille Friis Andersen, FLSmidth & Co. A/S at $+45\ 36\ 18\ 18\ 00$.

For further information about FLSmidth, please visit www.flsmidth.com.

Yours faithfully

Pernille Friis Andersen Corporate Communications & Investor Relations